有關 MarsCap 清算的進度公告

鑑於 Mars Cap Limited ("MarsCap") 現正進行清算中,Ayers Alliance Financial Group Limited ("AAFG") 已於 2024 年 2 月 27 日委託 Buddle Findlay 律師行的律師 David Broadmore and Cora Morrison,向 MarsCap 的清盤人 PwC 的 Mr. John Fisk and Craig Sanson 提交債權證明表,並附上相關支援文件,以証明 AAFG 為 MarsCap 合法債權人的地位。

換而言之, 凡有投資人透過 AAFG 平台上投資 Ayers Alliance Capital Limited ("AACL") 或 City Credit Asset Management Co. Ltd. ("CCAM") 的產品已包括在內,上述客戶無須自行向 MarsCap 提交相關文件。

AAFG 會支付以上法律行動有關的費用,客戶無需付費。藉此本公司亦呼籲投資人, 請勿輕易誤信坊間機構,謊稱可以協助追討欠款之名進行集資,以免招致損失。

另一方面,本公司也留意到 CCAM 亦正進行清算中,如客戶是透過 AAFG 平台上投資 CCAM 的產品,客戶無須自行向 CCAM 提交文件,AAFG 會代為處理。客戶無須自行向 CCAM 提交文件。倘若客戶並非透過 AAFG 平台上投資 CCAM 的產品,例如直接於 CCAM 開戶作申購,請自行填寫債權證明表,並附上相關支援文件予 CCAM 的清盤人 Mitchell Mansfield。

Ayers Alliance Financial Group Limited

Announcement Regarding the progress of MarsCap Liquidation

In light of Mars Cap Limited ("MarsCap") is currently under liquidation, Ayers Alliance Financial Group Limited ("AAFG") has engaged Buddle Findlay on February 27, 2024 and their lawyers David Broadmore and Cora Morrison have been handling the submission of Proof Of Debt which included the claim form and relevant supporting documents to the liquidators of MarsCap, Mr. John Fisk and Craig. Sanson of PwC, to prove AAFG's status as MarsCap's legal creditor.

In other words, investors are not required to submit the relevant document to MarsCap for the products of Ayers Alliance Capital Limited ("AACL") or City Credit Asset Management Co. Ltd. ("CCAM") that investors invested through the AAFG platform.

AAFG will pay all the costs related to the abovementioned legal action. To avoid any loss, investors please DO NOT TRUST any informal institutions which falsely claiming that they can assist in recovering debts for investors.

Besides, AAFG has also noticed that CCAM is also under liquidation. If investors invested in CCAM products through the AAFG platform, investors are not required to submit any documents to CCAM because AAFG will handle it on investors' behalf. In the case if the investors did not invest in CCAM products through the AAFG platform, such as opening an account directly with CCAM for subscription, please fill in the Proof Of Debt Form and submit the relevant supporting documents by yourselves to Mitchell Mansfield, the liquidator of CCAM.

Ayers Alliance Financial Group Limited